ORDER NO.
-----------

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board of Harbor Commissioners that the Easement Deed for a non-exclusive perpetual easement in ACTA Parcel NE-1593-1 by the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners and the City of Long Beach, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners, to the Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority, is hereby approved and the Executive Director and the Secretary of the Board are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest to the same on behalf of the City of Los Angeles.

The Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles and shall cause a copy of the same and the proposed Ordinance to be submitted to the City Council for adoption of the Ordinance pursuant to the City Charter Section 385 and related implementing provisions of the Los Angeles Administrative Code.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles at its Meeting of

AMBER KLESGES, Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM

T. I. a.

\_\_\_, 2020

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney JANNA B. SIDLEY, General Counsel

or with E. Sible 1; Soliday Sound

HEATHER M. McCLOSKEY, Deputy

HMM: 4/13/20

ORDINANCE NO		
An Ordinance approving an order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners for an Easement Deed.		
THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:		
Section 1. The action of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles on the day of 2020, approving an Easement Deed is hereby ratified, confirmed, and approved. The approved order reads:		
"ORDER NO		
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board of Harbor Commissioners that the Easement Deed for a non-exclusive perpetual easement in ACTA Parcel NE-1593-1 by the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners and the City of Long Beach, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners, to the Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority, is hereby approved and the Executive Director and the Secretary of the Board are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest to the same on behalf of the City of Los Angeles.		
The Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles and shall cause a copy of the same and the proposed Ordinance to be submitted to the City Council for adoption of the Ordinance pursuant to the City Charter Section 385 and related implementing provisions of the Los Angeles Administrative Code.		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of		

AMBER KLESGES, Board Secretary"

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality	
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney	
By HEATHER M. McCLOSKEY, Deputy Date	
File No.  M:\Proprieta ry_OCC\Po rt\ORDINANCES AND REPORT\HEATHE POLA POLB to ACTA.docx	ER McCLOSKEY\Draft Ordinance Re Easement Deed
The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.	
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
Ordinance Passed	Approved